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Private & Special Law
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Chapter 30
S.P. 316 - L.D. 999

An Act To Improve Transportation for Veterans

Beit enacted by the People of the State of Maine asfollows:

Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and allocations are
made.

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Veterans Services 0110

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the 2008-2009 biennium only to support the operating costs of the
disabled American veterans transportation network, which provides round-trip transportation servicesto
Veterans Administration medical facilities.

GENERAL FUND 2007-08 2008-09
All Other $12,500 $12,500
GENERAL FUND TOTAL $12,500 $12,500

Effective September 20, 2007
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